COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Chair Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Vice Chair Dan Miller, 3rd District Susan Hoek, 4th District Richard Anderson, 5th District

> Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

August 11, 2020

The Honorable Judge Thomas M. Anderson Supervising Judge of the Grand Jury 201 Church Street Nevada City, CA 95959

RE: County of Nevada Reponses to Grand Jury 2020 Report entitled <u>Report on responses</u> to the 2018-2019 Grand Jury Report: Nevada County Request for Proposal and Procurement <u>Practices</u>

Honorable Judge Thomas M. Anderson,

Please find enclosed the County of Nevada's responses to the Grand Jury's 2020 Report Responses to the 2018-2019 Grand Jury Report: Nevada County Request for Proposal and Procurement Practices as approved by the Board of Supervisors at their regularly scheduled meeting on August 11, 2020.

Heidi Hall Chair, Board of Supervisors

Encl.

Sincerely,